p.3 p.4
Index Combination Example
Safety function
HES810-BT40 + EMCD-810-4M + E3000 + AL-C1204
HES510-BT40 + EMCD-810-4M + E3000 + AL-C1204
「HES810-BT40」
「HES510-BT40」
200㎜ Emergency connector C

Motor Current, Error, Warning, Rotating pulse and etc.
Maximum motor speed setting, Fix the motor speed
Plug type Code No.
100V （A Type） 8421
120V （B Type） 9775
200V （C Type） 8422
230V （D Type） 9776
Plug type Area Product
100V
（A Type）
Japan
120V
（B Type）
USA
Canada
200V
（C Type）
Without plug
230V
（D Type）
Europe
Speed Range
1,000〜80,000min-1
Input Voltage Max. power
AC100〜240V 350W
Power consumption Air consumption Weight
AC1.8A 30Nℓ/min
（at 0.25〜0.3MPa） 2.8kg
Standard Accessories
Power cord : 2m / Air hose with filter / Reducer
Connector cap （Included）
Bracket / Nylon Clip / Screw / Rubber pad
Fuse （T6.3AL） 250V : 2pcs
E3000 Controller Accessories
HES SERIES HES SERIES
88
23
8
D 138W 88
H
 2
38
22
0
230
※Recommendation of nominal filtration rating : 0.3μm,
Pressure range : 0.1-1.0Mpa Recommendation of air filter : M2000-WS （CKD）
1.9kg Standard Accessories Hose pipe（K-260） : 2m
4M
6M
8M
Shown In Actual Size
Code No. 4504 Model AL-C1204
p.21
Collet nut Code No. Model Description Compatible model
2102 CHN-A Collet nut for CHA collet HES810
2129 K-265 Collet nut for CHK collet HES510
Collet Code No. Model I.D. Compatible model
91492 CHA-2.35 ø2.35
HES810
※ : High precision type AA
　（Spindle runout within 2μm）
91430 CHA-3.0 ø3.0
91493 CHA-3.175 ø3.175
91440 CHA-4.0 ø4.0
－ CHA-□□
ø0.5,ø0.6,ø0.7,ø0.8,ø0.9
ø1.1,ø1.2,ø1.3,ø1.4,ø1.7,ø1.8,ø1.9
ø2.1,ø2.2,ø2.3,ø2.4,ø2.6,ø2.7,ø2.8,ø2.9
ø3.1,ø3.2,ø3.3,ø3.4,ø3.6,ø3.7,ø3.8,ø3.9
ø1.0,ø1.5,ø2.0,ø2.5,ø3.5
ø1.6
91494 CHA-3.0AA ø3.0AA ※